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SMDC / PTM/STAFF MEETING/ STAFF COUNCIL .
MEETING/ PROCTORIAL MEETING INFORMATION TENTATIVE TIMELINE OF EXAMINATION MONTH-WISE WORKING DAYS OBSERVANCE [/ HOLIDAY LIST : 2025-2026
Webinar _ SI.No. LISTOFHOLIDAYS DATE DAYS SI.No. LISTOFHOLIDAYS DATE DAYS
School Working Hours 9.30amto4.30pm ASSESSMENT TIME LINE (2025-2026) SL.No.  Months  Sundays Vacations & Total 1 Jhulana Purnima(Rakshya Bandhan)  09.08.2025 Saturday 1" Prathamastami 19.11.2025 Wednessday
6.30amto 12.30pm Public Holidays Working Days :
School Working D 1884 P Half-Yearly Examination 3rd week of November 2025 1 1l 4 20 . e Independenlce Dayolsenanenll A AEEY) 12 X-Mas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday
Sundays EIUULOLTERETE IR | y Janmastami 13, New Year Day 01.01.2026 Thursday
Student Helpline Toll Free Number 18003456722/14417 Annual Practical Examination, Class-XI 4th week of January 2026 2. August 5 4 22 3. Ganesh Puja 27.08.2025 Wednesday 14 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednessday
: i i ' 3. September 4 3 23 4, Nuakhai 28.08.2025 Thursd . :
Observance Days SES ggle(:]torj\te OfS:I.ihEr SB(:]COﬂdar)llJEf(i ti;:ahon, Annual Examination (Theory), Internal 1st & 2nd week of February : - ?I .urs ay 15. Netaji Subash Chandra Bose/ 23.01.2026 Friday
isha Jana Shiksha Bhawan, Unit-V, Assessment, Class-XI 2026 4. October 4 9 18 d. Guru Divas(Observance)/ 05.09.2025 Friday Veer Surendra Sai Javanti/
Bhubaneswar-751001 : y
5. November 5 3 22 Birthday of Prophet Muhammad Saraswati Puia
Suravi The dates mentioned in the academic calender for academic activities 6. Puja Vacation 29.09.2025to Monday to J
are tentative. Higher Secondary Schools may declare the dates for 6. December 4 1 26 08.10.2025 Wednesd 16. Republic Day (Observance) 26.01.2026 Monday
local holidays as per their needs with prior permission from DHSE(O). 7. January 4 3 24 L5 ednesaay _
- Diwali/Kali Puja 21.10.2025 Toeath 17. Dola Purnima 03.03.2026 Tuesday
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: arc 9. Badaosa 04.11.2025 Tuesday 19. |d-Ul-Fitre 21.03.2026 Saturday
Holidays it & L 0.  RasaPumima 05.11.2025 Wednesday ~ 20 RamNavami 26.03.2026 Thursday




